COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERTFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

LSFE pasyer Gyihic ke VS f%;’c..-l?a o & Koenre Jones

(e Sr

NO. /&7~ aof{/ D NO. /%67 --Jof‘f/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: MARCH 18,2015 AT 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s (5 CLys

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s /)7, 33

TRANSFER TAX ~2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

o ‘ RN Sl
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 505 S, )
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

A %’ /
PURCIIASE R(b) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: s (763, 74
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350
DOWN PAYMENT: §

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 43378




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
- Plaintiff Defendant 1
LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Vs, RICHARD E JONES
YVONNE M JONES
L -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, March 18, 2015
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSQCIATES LLC . .
Writ of E .1 2014CV1460
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION rit of Execution No
115 WEST AVENUE Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046
Location of the real estate: 1308 N. MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $80.00
FPosting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.150.80
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Autormation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Sulicitor Services _ _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service _ S $270.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form - $25.00
Copies $9.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Surcharge $100.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,156.30
Municipal Costs
Sewer $1.506.91
Delinguent Taxes $1,640.26
Current Taxes $495.98
Total Municipal Costs $3,643.15
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Totai: $5,866.45

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current Jaw and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)
sod Dgapve T Sownd Tabiow P,




RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT ILAW
Richard M. Squire * Montgomery County Office
Robert Cusick ~ A N
Morris Scott One Jenkintown Station
T ddeed in M) 115 West Avenue, Suite 104

Jenkintown, PA 19046
Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirgiaw.com

March 18, 2015

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
ATTN: Rcal Estate Division

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. Richard E Jones and Yvonne M Joncs
Docket No. 2014-cv-1460
Premises: 354 North Mulberry Street, Berwick PA 18603

Dear Sir or Madam;

The above property was sold to the plaintiff at Sheriff Sale on March 18, 2015.

Kindly issue Deed Poll or Sheriff’s Deed to the above property to “LSF8 Master
Participation Trust". The address of the grantee should be listed as 13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134. T have also attached the Statements of Value for your file and the

PA Department of Revenue. Please fill in the consideration.

Tax bills should now be sent to 13801 Wireless Way, Oklahoma City, OK 73134.

Plcase contact our office should you have any questions or need for further information or

documentation with regard to this matter.

sha Smith, Paralegal
sion 17

enclosures



REV- 183 £ (1014}

REALTY TRANSFER TAX |5 ccORDER'S USE ONLY

pennsylvania

Een or e STATEMENT OF VALUE [wime
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
POy BOX 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Vaiue {SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Narme Telephone Number:
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC (215) 886-8790
Mailing Address City Skate ZIP Code
115 West Avenue Suite 104 Jenkintown PA  |19046
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document / X
Grantor(s)/Lessor{s) Telephone Number; Grantee{s)/Lessee{s) Telephone Number:
Sheriff of Columbia County (570) 389-5622 LSF8 Master Participation Trust (405) 608-2018
Mailing Address Mailing Address
35 West Main Street 13801 Wireless Way
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA  [17815 Oklahoma City OK 73134
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1308 N Market Strest Berwick
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Berwick 04B-04-116-00
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy N L o
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Totat Consideration
+ =

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market value

20,580.00 ¥ 3.61 = 74,293.80
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed

$ 100.00 100.00 % 100.00 %
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
O Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
O Transfer from a trust., Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
[J Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement. )
O Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-

Ooo0ox

tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and notefassignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and

to-the best of my knowledge and belief, it is trug, correct and complete.

Signatur C_orrei.sondent or R ‘ponsible ?;y Date
< WO | 03/18/15

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM/IE'ROPERLY\O-R'—R'}TACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



<&

%ww

REV-IRZ EN {i0-14

o REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

4

zi » ? pennsylvania
b DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE

Bureay of Individual Taxes
PC BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

See reverse for instructions.

RECORDER’S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Mumber

Page Number

Date Recorded

Cemplete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration

the deed Is without consideration or by gift,

or (3} a tax exemption is claimed.

is not set forth in the deed, (2)

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on famiiy relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name

Richard M. Sguire & Associates, LLC

Telephene Number:
{215) 886-87390

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
115 West Avenue Suite 104 Jenkintown PA  |19046
B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document / x

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number; Grantee(s)/Lesses(s) Telephone Number:

Sheriff of Columbia County

(570) 389-5622

LSF8 Master Participation Trust

(403) 808-2018

Mailing Address
35 West Main Street

Mailing Address

13801 Wireless Way

City
Bloomsburg

ZIP Code
17815

State
PA

City
Oklahoma City

State
OK

ZIP Cade
73134

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address

City, Township, Borough

1308 N Market Street Berwick

County Schaol District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Berwick 04B-04-1156-00

D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Oy N _ _

L. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

+ =

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
20,580.00 x 3.61 = 74,293.80

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c, Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed
$ 100.00 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O

Wili or intestate succession.

If trust was amended attach a copy

O00KR OO OO0

Other {Please explain exemption cla

{Name of Decedent)

{Estate File Number)

Transfer to & trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.}
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust

of original and amended trust.

imed.}

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.}

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of @ mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mertgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatery deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

Under penalties of law, I decfare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief/t is true, correct and complete.

ignaturé of Correspondent or Responsib

Parly .
,

Date

03/18/15

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS.FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



34508

4 A1
RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC 34508 B
ESCROW ACCOUNT st
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
115 WEST AVENUE  215-886-8790
JENKINTOWN, PA 18046
DATE AMOUNT
"*Four Thousand Six hundred. Thirty Three dollars and Seventy Eight cents**
03/23/2015 $4,633.78
A HE Sheriff of Columbia County VOID AFTER 80 DAYS
ORDER P.C. Box 380
OF Bloomsburg PA 17815 )
For CAL-563 - Jones - Outstanding Costs FUTAQHERD SIGHATLRE

*03L508r wD3L305423 0O¢ 920405 50

iy
.‘n”




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA }+ SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice February 25 and March 4, 11,
2015 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ........ ! ﬂ" ......... day Of‘_m.agm/k) 472005

{Notary Public)

LT oAr PENNSYLVARIA

AN NOW ..ot , 20...cceecveeeeenn, Lhereby certity that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFI’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. E’ﬂﬁib
NO._ ED NO. D DATE/TIML OF SALE_
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICTE PER DEF. $ D700
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 70.00

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 2400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SIIERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_700
NOTARY $ /5,00

TO']A] EEEEEEEEEE S EEEEEEE ST TS S :i) ‘: (_)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /IS0 50
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL, Skt kst skt bk ssdk § 5 - 0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6700

- 4
TOYTAL *FAd ks sk dnsokstsdr § 7 7,00

REAL ESTATE TAXIS: B .
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $49%,7%
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 8 /0. 36
TOTAI EREEEELESEREEEEEEE RS ET R S) 9/3[

MUNICIPAL FEES DUF:

SEWER 20 $/So6, 7
WATER 20 s
IOIA[ EEREEFEFEEEEESFEEEEELEEE] $ SO@ f
SURCHARGE FEF (DSTE) § j0.0
MISC. $
$

i e _— P i
TOTAL EEEE RS EEREEEEEEELEEE TN ] $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s SYLEAHST



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE; 02-MAR-15 FEE: $5.00 CERT. NO15857
JONES RICHARD E DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO
1308 N MARKET STREET DEED 20050-9336
BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 354 MULBERRY ST
PARCEL: 04B-04 -116-00, 000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE
2014 PRIM 1,622.59 11.67 0.00 1,635.26
TOTAL DUE : $1,635.26
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: April L2015

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS, TRAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEBER 31, 2014

REQUESTED Byiﬁc_fm@{@: _QQQQS—_ _f__ﬂ)_é[.{)@;’ _____
A



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
RICHARD E JONES (et al.)

Case Number

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
2014CV1460

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

02/12/2015 11:07 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1308 N. MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

LAy

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Taimetly T Chom b

TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

February 12, 2015

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this i . -

- oy Jen
12TH day of FEBRUARY . 2015 ALMJ_)W\-’L :i\L\_-"L(-]. (e

Attorney: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC, ONE JENKINTOWN STA TION, 11\5‘)A/ESTA VENUE,JJENK:‘NTOWN, F.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSI:E MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Case Number

RICHARD E JONES {et al.) 2014CV1460

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{oNILSOd)

Category: Resl Esate Saie - Postng - Sale

Manner: <Not gb-éci'fied > Warrant:

Notes:  SHERIFF'SSALE BILL

Name:

Primary 1308 N. MARKET STREET S N Adultin |
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: . .. e o e e

Served:  Personally - Aduit In Charge - E_gég’___;@ther

0SyLADPLOZ

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Ahternate Date: J? - ﬁ;S Time: : 7 57 :
Address: LR T

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: ,-

£098} Vd MDIAMYIE "L3IULS LINYVI °N 801

1.

O |a|m e

NOILVHidX3 ON



0110612015

12:17 Berwick Joint Sewer {(FAX)570 752 8479

January 6, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff of Columbia County
Court House-P.O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS.

RICHARD E. JONES
YVONNE M. JONES

NO: 2014-ED-187
NO: 2014-CV-1460

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #126122 for the property located at 354
Mulberry Street, Berwick Pa through March 31, 2015 is $1506.91. This amount
includes fees to satisfy a lien on this property.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly Morris

Authority Clerk -
Hearing Impaired 711

“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: {570} 752-8479

P.001/001



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Calumbia County Sherilf

a5 Wesl Main Street
PO Box 280
Bloomshurg FA 17810

71901140006000043622

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
500 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

7]

http://webserver 1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 12/22/2014



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267 780102/ 83587
Omne Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
v. . NO. 2014-cv-1460
Richard E Jones . CIVIL ACTION

Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
BRerwick, PA 18603

. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANTS.

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Yvorme M Jones
1308 North Market Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
354 Mulherry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Columbia County Sheriff Sale, Ware iy 157 2GH5 at 9:00 A.M.. Columbia County Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 Wesi Main Sireet, Bioomsburg, PA 17515 to enforce the court Judgment
of $85,970.41 plus intcrest to the sale date obtained by LSF8 Master Participation Trust against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

the amount

3 "The sale will be canceled it vou pay back to SIS Master Participation Trust |
of the judgruent plus costs or the uick payments, late charizes, costs and reasonable attornevs’
JHuay p ey L )

tees due. To [ind out how much vou must pay, you may call: Richard M. Squire, Esquire.

Robert W. Cusick, Esquire, or Mords A, Scott, Esquirte at {215) 886-8790.

FrCliemsyYenerestJones-563FWnL package 12-13-14, wpd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptrty

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST

Case Number

VS,
RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 201

4CV1460

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:; .

Category: _:ReéI'Estage”SaIe - Sale Ni_itif;e ' o ' . ' Zone:
Manner: ;%Not 'S'peciﬁed_é” o - ; Expires: . ;. Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  OCCUPANT

Primary 1308 NORTH MARKET STREET Adult In _ '

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: . Tﬁf’“"j. Movee
Phone: DOB: Relation: ﬂt@ Y QR

Alternate | Date: : .IL{;",‘[.‘Q{ Time: oz SQJ

Address:

Deputy: & ~ Mileage:

./ Originator

RICHARD SQUIRE & AS_S’QC(ATES LLC ' Phone:

Time:

Miteage:

£0981 Vd MIIMHIE ‘1ITYLS LI¥HYIN HLHON 80EL

1NVdN220

09YLADYLOZ

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 2014CV14860

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Serwce Details: .

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Nohce - ' - o Zone: ] 8’} '

Manner: ‘< Not Spemfed > ' ' Expires: - '53 Warrant:

Nofes: fF’LAINTIFF NOTIGE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

‘Finai Servi

Name: ;RICHARD E JONES ' ' _ : Served: Personally -- Posted - Other

Primary 1308 NORTH MARKET STREET ' Adultin

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 ©  Charge: TWW““[ ﬁ’hb\t(ﬂ-

Phone: o~ GRT DoB: . Relation: 31‘,,1'% e LA

Altornate. 554 N MU BEREY STREET vy o

Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 ...'.2/?":’ oo e Z_Z.; “
. Deputy: 5 Mifeage:

Namae: RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC Phone:

3 QYVHOI ‘SaANOT

£0981 Vd MOIMYIS 1338LS LINHVIN HLHON 20¢£) 097LADYLOZ

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSFg MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Case Number

RICHARD E JONES (etal) 2014CV14560
SERVICE COVER SHEET %
-Service Details _ L T e L e LT D e L
Category: -.'R_'éal' Estate_ S_é!g _-_Sa'l'é:N_dt'ice - _ ' _ _ - Zone: . ; 2 (;f g
Manner: < Not Specified > o : Expires: " Warrant: z
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS o ' =

Serve Torl % e . Finai Service 2
Name:  YVONNEMJONES © O servea: s
Primary 1308 NORTH MARKET STREET :. Aduit In b
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ' Charge: o
Phone: : DoB: i Relation:

Alternate 354 N. MULBERRY STREET  Date: f 125 / i Time: . J286

Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603

Deputy: g . Mifeage:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIMYIE "L3FHLS LIHEVYIN HLIHON 80¢€1

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST (et al.)
LED
RICHARD E JONES (et al))

Case Number
2014Cv14860

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce '

Manner: j< Not Specified >

Zone:

Expires: ' Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF' S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: Q_BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT

Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: : DOB:

Alternate 106 MARKET STREET
Address: BERWICK, PA 158603

Phone:

nal Service:

Served: Personally e Posted Other

Adult |
Chgrgt;]: 6 éﬂl‘tl-“ 606 e.((g k:\f

Refation: fq\_)']‘}f-o]cl‘rtr Mﬁ-’ﬂéé&

bate: oleo|d  Tme 239

Deputy: { : Mileage:

(IS LNIOT VIHV MOIMH3g]

£0981 Vd MOIMYIE 'INNIAY Sv3ud 8011

09PLADYLOZ

NOILYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF EOLUMBIA COUNTY
¥ g

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
VS, Case Number

RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 2014CV1460

SERVICE COVER SHEET

“Service Details : _ A R T S
Category: :{”Re'é'l' Estaté'éé!'é'j-'éa!'e'Not:icé '''' _ o o - Zone: I g’]

Manner: < Not Specified > ' o : Expires: - . Warrant:

"2 3INNCD HIHONID

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

.Final Service; L
S B o Served:  £ersonallyy Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

e ey C Adultin e

: :Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

[Connie C. Gingher

09FLADIYLOZ

Phone:  '570-752-7442 pos: Relation: — TiA x (¢ pLcecTOL

%3:22?; . Date: fh,(‘;o/{tr; Time: {317

Phone: _j Deputy: | 5 Mileage:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:: ..
1,

£0981 ¥Yd MOIIMYIG ‘INNIAY NTOINIT S19L

O |n|A~|wiN

NCILY¥YIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST (et al.)
Vs, Case Number

RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 2014CV1460

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details

Category: ‘Real Estate_ Sale - Sa_l_e'_'thice Zone: o f(igr E _
Manner: < Not Speciﬁéd> . Warrant: = T

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:
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riginate .
Name:  'RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Mileage:
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Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheniff

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
vS. Case Number

RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 2014CV1480

SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Seivice Details: ...

Category: Rea_l'_lEstat_é: Sale _-'_'S_al'e Noti_c'é o o " zone: _. '37
Manner: < Nét-speciﬁed L _ . Expires: TSI  Wement .

Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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Name: ;Qt;qlumbig _IC_ounty_Tax 0_1‘_fi_ce

Primary PO Box 380 T Adumtin ey { .
Address: fBIoomsburg, PA 17815 ' Charge: S‘H{‘fftl _ E\/AN

Fersonally - Posted - Other
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Alternate : o Date: _ 1(?-’4 P o
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

L3F8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST
Case Number

VS,
RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 2014CV1480
[w]
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
&
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o o Zone: g
Manner: :< Not SpeC|Fed> : ~ Expires: - | . Warrant: rE
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ' . “3*
3
0
) |
[ o]
2
! omestlc Relations Office of Columhla Con. Persnnally F’osted Other 5
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET Adult In oA
Address: ,2ND FLOOR Charge: &C\“t\\ \’\\Jw_nc\\ \tf 3
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ )
Phone: pos: . Relation: dm o
Atemate . R e L
Address: | _ i% ’L\l‘l \ : -Ci.!_'l \
Phone: Deputy: < . Mileage:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOC!ATES LLC

Name:

Bervige A
Date:
Time:

Miteage:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST (et al )
VS,
RICHARD E JONES (et al))

Case Number
2014CV1460

SERVICE COVER SHEET

“Service Details

m
m
=
m
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone: - 5 g"? ﬁ
Manner: < Not Spemf ed > R Expires: Warrant: . 8
- S
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFFS SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS L
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Name: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMI Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other 2
Primary 417 CENTRAL ROAD, SUITE 2 Aduitin S B
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: =
Phone: DoB: Relation:
Aternate T Do SN . | / .
Address: {2~ 2614, : /03 £
Phone: Deputy: L‘ : Mileage: :
Atidrney / Originator.
Name:  RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATESLLC  ©  Phone:

‘Sérvice Atteni
Date:
Time: s e
Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LSF8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST (et al ) c Numb
vs. ase Number

RICHARD E JONES (et al.) 2014CV1460

m
SERVICE COVER SHEET L
_ il
et : i 0
Caregory Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ) - _ S Zone: _ l? ,"—
Manner: < Not Specrf ed> S Expires: o - ' Warrant: o 8
..... S =
Notes: PLAINTJFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS g
A
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o | - M
- @,-mz/-um Cltossect [ Z Lade ,eifz(;u
..... =
Name E ENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMI Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other Q
Primary 417 CENTRAL ROAD SUE s | Aduin . 5
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 - Charge: S
Phone: DOB: ' Relation:
Alternate e Lo o e Dare: . / . . . ,
Address: : / Z’ 29; I"} . / Z\ 5&7

Deputy: L.‘ :5 Mileage:

RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC

Time:

Mileage:

NOILYYHIJX3 ON 51841 vd "2HNESWOO0TE ‘2 ALINS ‘YO TVHLNTD LY



PRESS *

3185 L.ackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 12/22/14

ENTERPRISE

Account

Name:

Company:
IFF

Acldress:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815

AdID: 1019663
Description: R & Y Jones Sale Total Ad COSt $1,150.80
Run Dates: 02/25/15 to 03/11/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 210 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  02/25/1503/11/15 3 $1,150.80
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Exacution {Mortgage Foraclosura)
Mo, 201401460
lssLied out of the Cour L ol Common Pless of Columbis Counby, Penngyhania and to me
dirpcted, | will mopose the followeng describad property at publc sala at the Colurnnia
Covirty Courthouse i the Tewen of Bloomsburg, Counly of Calumbya, Commuonwealth of
Panasyhvania on:
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2015
AT 9:00 OCLOCK AM.

All partios in interest and claimants are further notfisd that 2 proposard scheduse of ds
Lributicn will be on file in the Sherifls CHica no later ihan thirty {30) goys afler the date ol
the sala of ary proparry sold heeaunder and distibiion of the procasds will be made n
sccorance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless exceptions ase filkd
with the Sheiffs Ofice prior theselo,

ALL that kit of and sittete in the Barough of Beneick, County of Calumbia, and State of
Pannsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINYING &t a peint i1 Mulbesry Steeet at corner of ot now or lote of A, WY, Pattersor,
tharca norte along said Mulbemy Streat B0 Jeet 1o a cormer of Lot Mo, 47; {ence easl
dlgng same, 12312 feet W an alley, thence south dlong same, 12253/7 feet 1o Mul
hersy Straar, the Dlace of baginning. Bang Lot Mo, 46 in the sastery site of Mulberny
Slrees A dweliing house. garage. dnd adaitwnal irngroveme s are arectao tharson,
Known as 354 3ulberry Sireet, Berwick, PA 18603

Parcel Mo. (4804 116

Being the sarma premizes wich Devia 0. Oraolek ana Maribelh E. Qrzoes granted aed
corvieyed untn Richard £ Jones by Deed dated August 14, 200% sand reconded Sep-
ternber 1, 2005 i the Qffice of the Racorder of Peans tor Celumbna County, Pannsytve:
nia as Instrument ko, 200209336,

THIS DOCUWENT May NOT SEEL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUIDE OR INSURE THE
TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND
DESCRIBED OR REFERRED T HEREIM, AND THE CVWWWER OR CVMMNERS OF SUCH
COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT T0O REMOCAVE ALL OF SLICH COAL
AND. IN THAT CONNECTION. DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE
1 AMND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE OM QR 1N SUCH LAND.
THE INCELLISICN OF THIS WOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY
LEGAL RIGHTS OR EETATES OTHERWISE CRIATED, TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED R
RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1308 M. MARKET STREET, BERWICHK PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 24B-04-116

Sgized and wken nlo execulion lo be sald as the pmoperly of RICHARD E SOMNES,
OMNE M UJOMES in suit of LSFS MASTER PARTICIPATION TRLIST.

TERME (OF SALE: WIA IMURA PAYRAENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) per-
cenl ol the bid price or costs joperrng bid al sale), Minimwm payment is to be pag in
cagh, certified check or cashier's chece a1 ime of sak. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Ay ramairing amgunt of tha bid price 1510 be paid within eight (8] deys after the
sale in cash, cerlified check or cashier's check IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE T
F&Y BID PRICE: FAILURE TC PAY THE BID PRICE iN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TFRMS MAY RESULT IN SERICHS FINAMCLIAL CONSECHIENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
MNOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WATHIN THE PRESCRIBE
TIME PERIOD. ff +re succassful bidder failts o pay the bid price as per the sbove terms,
thi Shierft may alact 10 ather zoe the biocar for the balance due withaut a resale of the
praperty, or to resell the property a1 the buder s risk and maititain an action agiaingt the
bwcddlar for breacn of cantract. In tha case of default all sums paid by the bidaer will be
considered fodeted, bulwall be appied against ame damages recoverabla, The detaut.
ing bidder will be rasponsicle for ary attorrey fees incurred by he sherifl in conpecton
wrth ahy action agamst the oidder n which tha hidder is found liable for dameges. If pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintlf, tha procseds check will be payable to Plaintitt, unless
the Columbia County Shenfl's Offive rosives advarwe wiithen notice athenwise, signad
by an aLtharized reprasantation of tha plantif.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherift
COLUMELA COUNTY. Pennsybvania
Astorney for tha Plaintiff:
RICHARD SCUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC
JEMKINTOWM, Py




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1460

Issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in acecordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that lot of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows:

BEGINNING at a point in Mulberry Street at corner of lot now or late of A. W. Patterson; thence north along said Muiberry Street 50
feet to a corner of Lot Na. 47; thence east along same, 123-1/2 feet to an alley; thence south along same, 123-1/2 feet to Mulberry
Street, the piace of beginning. Being Lot No. 46

in the easterly side of Mulberry Street. A dwelling house, garage, and additional improvements are erected thereon.

Known as 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Parcel No. 04B-04-116

Being the same premises which David D. Crzolek and Maribeth E. Orzolek granted and conveyed unio

Richard E. Jones by Deed dated August 14, 2005 and recorded September 1, 2005 in the Office of the

Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 200509336.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TC THE COAL AND RIGHT OF
SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS
OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL, AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE ON ORIN
SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR
ESTATES OQTHERW!SE CREATED,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

PRCOPERTY ADDRESS: 1308 N. MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04B-04-116

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of RICHARD E JONES, YVYONNE M JONES in suit of
L 8F8 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%)} percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERICUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIPDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for damages. if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, untess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
RICHARD SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
JENKINTOWN, PA o _ ) COILUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V.
DOCKET NQO. 2014-cv-1460
Richard E Jones A0 - ED -1 &N
Yvonne M lones : CIVIL ACTION
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANTS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgagce Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Parcel No. 04B-04-116
(See attached legal description)

Amount Due $ | R85,970.41
Interest From 12/9/2014 to
Date of Sale $
@ $11.76 per diem
Total: 5
* plus fees and costs
PROTHONOTARY

Secal of Court BY:

Do b N Seleesdy \ K /
DeputyProthonotary
& i"%{)&? &f) Eciézrﬁ of Sev. Courts

Date {1 2-177-) | -
My Com. Ex. st Monday in 2016

CAL-563F/DM1



Docket No. 2014-¢cv-1460

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF& Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff,

V.

Richard E Jones
Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Filed: _
_ Richard M. Squire, Esquire
. Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
_L[Morris A. Scott, Esquire
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
One Jenkintown Station, Suile 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plain{iff
] Yl /217 P
354 Mulberry Street, ack, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04B-04-116

CAL-563F/DM1



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LL.C
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attomeys for Plaintift

LSES Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA
. NO. 2014-cv-1460
; Ao - ED 187
Richard E Jones - CIVIL ACTION
Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Sireet MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANTS.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Richard E Jones
1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Columbia County Sheriff Sale, Movrc iy § 8= 2018 at 9:00 A M., Columbia County Sheriff's Office,
Columbia County Courthouse , 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment
of $85,970.41 plus interest to the sale date obtained by LSF8 Master Participation Trust against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay back to LSF8 Master Participation Trust , the amount
of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late charges, costs and rcasonable attorneys'
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: Richard M. Squire, Esquire,
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire, or Morris A. Scott, Esquire at (215) 836-8790.

FaClients VerncrestJones-563F Wit package 12-13-14.wpd



You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone
the salc for good cause.,

You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

Youmay need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will

have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may
find out the price bid by calling the Columbia Sheriff's Office at (370)389-5624.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To
find out if this has happened you may call the Columbia County Courthouse at
{570)389-5624.

[f the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will, remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have aright to romain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and
the Sheritf gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evICt you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than 30 days
after the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving the money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the date of filing of
said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting vour house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.
North Penn Legal Services
168 E. Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570)784-8760

FClients'VericreatJones-563FWWrit package 12-13-14. wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Richard E Jones
Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANTS.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

. DOCKET NO: 2014-cv-1460
 CIVILACTION A0IS -ED 1)

 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Parcel No. 04B-04-116:

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Richard E Jones

1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
Vs 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Yvonne M Jones

1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or

354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Richard E Jones
» 1308 North Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

FClients'VericrestiJones-363 F2Writ package 12-13-14.wpd



3. Name and last known address of every judgrment creditor whose judgment is a
record licn on the real property to be sold:

~., » LSF8 Mastcr Participation Trust
‘( 13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Berwick Hospital
701 E 16th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

+ Unifund Corporation
10625 Techwoods Circle
Cincinnati, OH 45242

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

. LSF8 Master Participation Trust

13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

»/, LSF8 Master Participation Trust
*, 3701 Regent Boulevard, Suite 200

Irving, Texas 75063

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company dba Beneticial Mortgage Company of
: Pennsylvania
« 417 Central Road, Ste 2
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
75 ¢/o CT Corporation System

116 Pine Street, Suite 320

Harrisburg, PA 17101

" Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
26525 North Riverwoods Blvd.
Mettawa, IL 60045-3428

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
- d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
N\ 2929 Walden Avenue
Depew, NY 14043-2602

UaClients Venerest Jones-503F Wl package 12-13- 14, wpd



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
- None other.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
7 11 West Main Street
Bleomsburg, PA 17815-1702

Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street,
Main Street County Anncx
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

PA Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfarc
7 Attn : Legal Department

Health & Welfare Building

P. O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DPepartment of Public Welfare

/ Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfarc Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

FriClientsiVerierestudones-563FWrit package 12-13- 14 wpd



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
354 North Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

VERIFICATION

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

.

thhardM Squire, Esquire
__ Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
115 West Avenuc, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Attorneys tor Plaintiff

Datc: December 13, 2014

FAChents'VericrestiJones-363FWrit package 12-13-14,wpd



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # 2 jud
DATE RECEIVED 1z fre L 4
DOCKET AND INDEX Tovted O Bl
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT A
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE A
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN .
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 23010
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE W 3% TIME. 1 o
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2"P WEEK

3" WEEK



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Mortis A. Scott, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. H

i DOCKET NO. 2014-cv-1460
Richard E Jones Qo4 -ED- &
Yvonne M Jones . CIVIL ACTION

1308 N Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANTS.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property (specifically describe property below):
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Parcel No. 04B-04-116
(See attached legal description)

Amount Duc § | 85,970.41
Interest From 12/9/2014 to
Date of Sale 3
@ $11.76 per diem
Total: S
* plus fees and costs
PROTHONOTARY
Seal of Court BY: . . . '
Nobrinee 1Y Sl Loty Fio |
: DeputyPrathonotary
Date {2\ Ttk proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

CAL-563F/DM! My Com. Ex. Yst Monday in 2016



Docket No. 2014-cv-1460

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
Plaintiff,

V.

Richard E Jones
Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Filed: _
__ Richard M. Squire, Esquire
_ Robert W. Cusick, Esquire

Morris A, Scott, Esquire
Richard M. Squire & Associates, LILC
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(2133 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-3791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

s s 1A AT

354 Mulberry $treet, Berwizk, DA 18603
Parcel No. 04B-04-116

i
i

CAL-563F/DMI



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquirc
ID. Nos. 04267 / 80193 / 83587
Omne Jenkintown Station, Suitc 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790  Fax (215) 886-8791
Attorneys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
PLAINTIFF,

V.

Richard E Jones
Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANTS.

| CIVIL ACTION

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. COLUMBIA, PENNSYLVANIA

- DOCKET NO: 2014-cv-1460

201 -ED—1 8D

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LSF8 Master Participation Trust, Plaintiff in the above action, being authorized to do so, sets forth
as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning
the real property located at 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603 Parcel No. 04B-04-116:

1. Name and last known address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Richard E Jones

1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Yvonne M Jones

1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and last known address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Richard E Joncs

1308 North Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

Yvonne M Jones
1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

FaClientstVericrestJones-S63F Wit package 12-13-14.wpd



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:

[.SF8 Master Participation Trust
13801 Wireless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

Berwick Hospital
701 E 16th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority
1108 Freas Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Unifund Corporation
10625 Techwoods Circle
Cincinnati, OH 45242

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
13801 Wircless Way
Oklahoma City, OK 73134

LSF8 Master Participation Trust
3701 Regent Boulevard, Suite 200
Irving, Texas 75063

Beneficial Consumecr Discount Company dba Beneficial Mortgage Company of
Pennsylvania

417 Central Road, Ste 2

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
¢/o CT Corporation System

116 Pine Street, Suite 320

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
26525 North Riverwoods Blvd.
Mettawa, L 60045-3428

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of PA
2929 Walden Avenue

Depew, NY 14043-2602

FruClients'V ericreatones-363 Wit package [2-13-14 wpd



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Nonc ather.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Domestic Relations
11 West Main Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815-1702

Tax Claim Bureau

11 West Main Street,

Main Street County Annex
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1702

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
Attn : Legal Department
Health & Welfare Building

P. O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Department of Public Wclfare
Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health & Welfare Bldg., Room 432
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

FriCliemsi\Venerestuanes-563FWrit package 12-13-14.wpd



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant

354 North Mulberry Street

Berwick, PA 18603

VERIFICATION

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that falsc statements hcrein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: December 13, 2014

ErClients\Vericrest\Jones-563F Wit package 12-13-14 wpd

Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC

w O 72

R1chﬂrd M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
/Moms A. Scott, Esquire
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 886-8790
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

Attorncys for Plaintiff

LSF8 Master Participation Trust

: IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V.
{ DOCKET NO: 2014-cv-1460

Richard E Jones ; . 18
Yvonne M Jones CIVIL ACTION 30\%" ED
1308 N Market Strect ;
Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANTS.

CERTIFICATION

Richard M. Squire, Esquire/Robert W. Cusick, Esquire/Morris A. Scott, Esquire, hercby
verifies that he is an attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned matter, and that the premiscs
are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

( ) AnFHA Mortgage

( ) Non-owner occupied

( ) Vacant

(X)

Act 91 Procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 rclating to

unsworn falsification to authoritics.

Date: December 13, 2014

7

s AT

Richard M &quire, Esq. (PA LD # 04267)
Robert W. Cusick, Esq. (PA L.D.# 80193)

Morris A. Scott, Esq. (PA L.D.# 83587)

115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire(@squirclaw.com
reusick(@squirelaw.com
mscottigsquirelaw.com
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that lot of land situate in the Boroush of Berwick, County of

Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and escribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in Mulberry Street at corner of lot NOwW or

late of A. W, Patterson; thence niorth along said Mulberry Street 50 feet to a corner
of Lot No. 47; thence east along same, 123-1/2 feet to an alley; thence south along
same, 123-1/2 feet to Mulberry Street, the place of beginning. Being Lot No. 46
on the easterly side of Mulberry Street. A dwelling house, garage, and additional
Improvements are erected thereon.

Known as 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Parcel No. 04B-04-116

Being the same premises which David D. Orzolek and Maribeth E. Orzolek granted and conveyed unto
Richard E. Jones by Deed dated August 14, 2005 and recorded Scptember 1, 2005 in the Office of the
Recorder of Deeds for Columbia County, Pennsylvania as Instrument No. 2005093 36.

THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE TITLE TO
THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED OR
REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE
COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL, AND, IN THAT CONNECTION,
DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR
OTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT
ENLARGE, RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,
TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT.

FAClients'Veriercstlones-56 3F\Writ package 12-13-1 4wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
ID. Nos. 04267 / 80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046

Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- NO. 2014-cv-1460 Q0N -~ ED =187
Richard E Joncs i

Yvonne M Jones : CIVIL ACTION

1308 N Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603 : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS. |

WAIVER OF WATCHMEN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sherittlevying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same without
a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. After notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof: And the sheriff is hereby released
from all liability to protect the property described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is

hereby waived.

By: %%//f/ M :

____Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
__Robert W. Cusick, Esq. (PA LD. # 80193)
___Morrnis A, Scott, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 83587)
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: December 13, 2014

FriChiens' VericrestJones-563FWrit package 12-13- 14.wpd



Richard M. Squirc & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintitt
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquirc
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
LD. Nos. 04267 /80193 /83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, | COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
V. :
DOCKET NO: 2014-cv-1460
Richard E Jones QA0 - E‘D'l )

Y vonne M Jones : CIVIL ACTION
1308 N Market Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

DEFENDANTS.

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESSES

I, Richard M. Squire, Esquire/Robert W. Cusick, Esquire/Morris A. Scott, Esquire, being duly sworn
according to law, hereby depose and say that | am one of the attorneys for Plaintiff in the above matter and

that the last known addresses for the Defendants herein are as follows:

Defendants: Richard E Jones
1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or

354 Mulberry Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

Yvonne M Jones
1308 North Market Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 and/or
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603

Date: December 13, 2014 W M
By: - / /

A

__ Richdrd M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
Robert W. Cusick, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 80193)
/" Morris A. Scott, Esq. (PA 1.D # 83587)
115 West Avenue, Suitc 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire@squirelaw.com
rcusick(@squirclaw,.com
mscott@@squirelaw.com

F-Clicnts: VeoricrestJones-563 FWrit package 12-13-14.wpd



Richard M. Squirc & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W, Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
L.D. Nos. 04267 /80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
: DOCKET NO: 2014-cv-1460
Richard E Jones Q\th _ED- M

Yvonnc M Jones : CIVIL ACTION

1308 N Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
DEFENDANTS.

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Richard M. Squire, Esquire/Robert W. Cusick, Esquire/Morris A. Scott, Esquirc, hereby
verifies that he is one of the attorneys for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information
and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Scrvicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 2003, as
amended.

(b) that Defendants are over 18 years of age and reside at 354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA
18603 and/or 1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

Dated: December 13, 2014 . M
By: W df

L Richard M. Squire, Esq. (PA LD.# 04267)
Robert W. Cusick, Esq. (PA 1.D.# 80193)
Morris A. Scott, Esq. (PA L.D.# 83587)
115 West Avenue, Suite 104
Jenkintown, PA 19046
215-886-8790
215-886-8791 (fax)
rsquire(@squirclaw.com
reusick(@squirelaw.com
mscott@squirelaw.com

FaChents Vencrest Jones-363FWrit package 12-13-14.wpd



Richard M. Squire & Associates, LLC Attorneys for Plaintiff
By:  Richard M. Squire, Esquire
Robert W. Cusick, Esquire
Morris A. Scott, Esquire
[.D. Nos. 04267 / 80193 / 83587
One Jenkintown Station, Suite 104
115 West Avenue
Jenkintown, PA 19046
Telephone: 215-886-8790  Fax: 215-886-8791

LSF8 Master Participation Trust : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PLAINTIFF, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

V. :
DOCKET NO: 2014-¢cv-1460
Richard E Jones :

Yvonne M Jones  CIVILACTION DO — E™-18D

1308 N Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603 ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS.

Date: December 13, 2014

To: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFE' SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER(S): Richard E Jones

PROPERTY: 354 North Mulberry Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff Sale,

at 9:00 A .M., Columbia County Sheriff's Oftice, Columbia County

Courthouse , 35 West Main Strect, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you may hold
a mortgage or judgment on the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to

attend the sale to protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriffon a date specified by the Sheriff not later than
30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are

filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC

ATTORNEYS ATLAW
Richard M. Squire * One Jenkintown Station
Robert Cusick .
Morris Scott 115 West Avenue, Suite 104
DAt mD Jenkintown, PA 19046

Tel.: (215) 886-8790  Fax: (215) 886-8791
www.squirelaw.com

TO: Columbia County Sheriff’s Department

FROM: Morris Scott, Esq.

DATE:

RE: LSF8 Master Participation Trust v. Richard E Jones and Yvonne M Jones

Docket No. 2014-cv-1460
Sheriff's Sale scheduled for

Decar Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find a check for $1,350.00 which rcpresents a sale deposit for the aforementioned
scheduled sheriff sale. Kindly effectuate personal service (or adult in charge) of the Writ of
Execution/Notice of Sheriff Sale upon the following defendants:
Richard E Jones
1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Yvonne M Jones
1308 North Market Street, Berwick, PA 18603 and
354 Mulberry Street, Berwick, PA 18603
Please post property with Handbill of Sale: 354 Mulberry Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

Kindly return the completed service forms in the self-addressed stamped envelope provided for your
convenience.

If you have any questions, plcasc do not hesitate to contact this office.

Thank you.

FiClients'VericrestJones-563FWrit package 12-13-14.wpd



RICHARD M. SQUIRE & ASSOCIATES, LLC
ESCROW ACCOUNT
ONE JENKINTOWN STATION SUITE 104
115 WEST AVENUE  215-886-8790
JENKINTOWN, PA 19046

**Qne Thousand Three hundred Fifty doflars and Zero cents™*

PAY Sheriff of Columbia County

TOTHE

QRDER P.O. Box 380

OF Bloomsburg PA 17815
For CAL-563 - Jones - Sales Deposit

U330 80 K03230593¢3n

ol .‘ -

33010

33010 60-912/313
SUSQUEHANNA BANK i
waw Susquehanna. net
OATE AMOUNT
12/16/2014 $1,350.00
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
P——

02 920305 50w

L.



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4373 Cartier / service:
Ship to:

BEMNEFICAL CONSUMER DISCCUNT
COMAFNY

2929 WALDEMN AVENUE

DEPEW NY 14043

USFE Server First-Class Mail® 12/22/2014 12:00:00
AM

Tracking # 71801140006000043714
Dioc Ref # 2014ED187
Postage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

b E ]

12/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4372 Carrier / service:
Ship to-

BENEFICAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPAMNY

26525 NORTH RIVERWGOODS BLVD

METTAWA L 60045

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22/2(r1412:00:00
Al

Tracking #: 71901 140005000043707
Doc Ref #: 2014EDM187
Fostage 5.3400

hitp://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

87

12/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4371 Carrier { service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 12/22f201412:00:00
Al
Ship te:
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCQUMNT
co
116 PINE STREET Tracking #: 71501140006000043681
SUITE 320 Dac Ref #: 2014ED187
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG FA 17101

)€1

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Y cur Documents Page [ of |

Oocument Receipt

Trans # 4371 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22/201412:00:00
AM
Ship to:
BEMNEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
co
116 PINE STREET Tracking # T1801140006000043691
SUITE 320 Doc Ref & 2014ED187
Postage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17101

1577

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4387 Carrier / service:  USPE Server First-Class Mail® 122242014 12:00:00
Al
Ship to:
LSF8 MASTER TRUST
13801 WIRELESS WAY Tracking #: 71501140006000043553
Coc Ref & 2014ED187
Fostage 9.3400

OKLAHOMA CITY QK. 73134

)

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4366 Carrier / service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 1202202014 12.00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPFCGRT GROUP INTERMAL REVEMUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71301 140006000043646

Doc Ref #: 2014ED187

Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

i€

htip://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Your Decuments

Document Receipt

Trans # 4370 Carrier f zervice:

Ship to:
LSF8 MASTER PARTCIPATION TRUST
3701 REGENT BLVD SUITE 200

IRVING ™ 75083

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22/201412:00:00
AM

Tracking #: 71501 140006000043684
DCoc Ref #: 2014EDET
Fostage 2.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page | of' 1

i€

12/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Dosument Receipt

Trars # 4369 Carrier / service;

Ship te:
LSFS8 MASTER PART TRUST
13801 WIRELESS WAY

CKLAMOMA CITY QK 73134

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22201412:00:00
AN
Tracking #: 7130114000B000043677
Doc Ref #: 2014EE187
Pastage 5.3400

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

5]

12/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 4368 Carrier { senvice:  USPS Server Firet-Class Mail® 1202212014 12:00:00
AM

Ship 1o

unifund corp

10625 techwnod cirsle Tracking #: 71801140008000043860

Do Ref #: 2014ED187

Pastage 5.3400
cincinnati OH 45242

0

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Document Receipt

Trane # 4385 Carrier { senvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22201412:0000
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GRCUP INTERNAL REVEMNUE
SERWICE

500 ARCH STREET RO 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000043639

Doc Ref & 2014EDMBY

Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  FPA 19106

%1

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Locurment Receipt

Trans # 4364 Carrier f service:  IUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22/201412:00°00
Al
Ship to
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71301 140005000043622
ROBERT M.C. MIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref # 2014ED187
Fostage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 12107

J8 ]

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 12/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 4363

Ship to:
OFFICE OF F A LR,

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA

Carmer ! service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/22/201412:00.00
Al

DEPARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC

WELFARE
Tracking #: F1901140006000043615
Doc Ref # 2014EDME7
Fostage 5.34060

17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

181

12/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 4363 Camner f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F ALR. DEFARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Trackng #: 71301140006000043815

Doc Ref #: 2014EDM &7

Fostage 5 3400
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

12/22/201412:00:00

Page 1 of |

I€ )

12/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 4362 Carrier / service:  LSPS Server First-Class Mail® 12022/201412:00:.00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMEMT OF REVEMUE COMMCNWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71501140308000043608
Dac Ref #: 2014ED187
Fostage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

htip://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of'1
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12/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Uocument Receipt

Trans # 4362 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii® 124222014 12-00:00
A
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DERARTMENT 281230 Tracking # 71801 140006000043608
Doc Ref # 2014EDM87
FPostage 5 3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

)

12/22/2014
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